FASTCAM® SC, LC, & ST
Connectors
*Alternative cleavers were also tested. Those with a
guaranteed maximum 1º cleave angle for single-mode fibers
and a maximum 2º cleave angle for multimode fibers provided
acceptable results.
3.7 Insert the cleaved fiber into the rear of the connector until
the connection is made. Make a bend in the fiber to maintain

Note: The ferrule’s dust cap should remain in place until you
are ready to insert the connector.
Ordering Information
SC CONNECTORS
FIBER TYPE HOUSING COLOR CABLE SIZE SC PART NUMBER
Multimode 50/125 BLACK 0.25mm, 0.9mm, 2.0mm, 3.0mm 49991-5SC
Multimode 62.5/125 BEIGE 0.25mm, 0.9mm, 2.0mm, 3.0mm 49991-MSC
Single-mode BLUE 0.25mm, 0.9mm, 2.0mm, 3.0mm 49991-SSC
LO Multimode 50/125 AQUA 0.25mm, 0.9mm, 2.0mm, 3.0mm 49991-LSC
LC CONNECTORS
FIBER TYPE HOUSING COLOR CABLE SIZE LC PART NUMBER
Multimode 50/125 BLACK 0.25mm, 0.9mm, 2.0mm, 3.0mm 49991-5LC
Multimode 62.5/125 BEIGE 0.25mm, 0.9mm, 2.0mm, 3.0mm 49991-MLC
Single-mode BLUE 0.25mm, 0.9mm, 2.0mm, 3.0mm 49991-SLC
LO Multimode 50/125 AQUA 0.25mm, 0.9mm, 2.0mm, 3.0mm 49991-LLC
TOOL KIT
49800-MSK
49800-LAK
49800-SMK